TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc.		04/24/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare LLC
Street Address:	555 White Plains Road
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413925	MAGNEVIST
Registration Number:	1797473	MAGNEVIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127784432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-777-4860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road
Address Line 2: Trademarks

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Gitchel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0453 10 CEE OU 444302E

900255545

Signature:	/Jeffrey M. Gitchel/
Date:	05/17/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=MAGNEVIST Assign BHCPI to BHC	CLLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

ASSIGNOR, Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc., located at 6 West Belt, Wayne, New Jersey 07470, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, effective June 30, 2009, its entire right, title and interest in and to

> MAGNEVIST, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1413925 MAGNEVIST, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1797473

to

ASSIGNEE, Bayer HealthCare LLC, located at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York, 10591, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, which accepted the same.

	Name of Representative:	Michael McDonald Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Date:	er e de	- 1900 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ned before me this day of two executed the foregoing dispersed	United States of America State of New Jersey County of Passaic 2013 by Michael scument, and he duly acknowledged to) 58.) McDonald who is known to me, to be the person described herein one that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Maddinama Notary Public	KAREN VAN EASTEREN A Notary Public of New Jessey My Commission Expires September 24, 2017
<u> Kanamanan S</u>	Notary Public Name of Representative: Name of Company:	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Express September 24, 2017 ///////////////////////////////////
	Name of Representative: Name of Company:	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Express September 24, 2017 ///////////////////////////////////

Robinson Twp., Alegineny Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2016

MEMBER, PERMISYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF TOTAL DEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0455 **RECORDED: 05/17/2013**

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Darlene J. Augustine, Notary Public

Robinson Twp., Allegheny County